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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended. 
            Data does not contain re-distillation.
            WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
            All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
 alcoholic equivalent thereof.

Net Production

   Whisky

   Brandy

   Rum, Gin & Vodka

   Alcohol

        Production Total

Withdrawals

Tax Free:
   For Addition to Wine Total

   For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *

   For use US, Hospital, Education

   For research, testing

        Tax Free Total

 1,532,825,874

Materials Used in Production (in LBS)

   Corn
 10,993,234   Rye

   Malt, Barley, Rice & Other  250,087,794

   Wheat & Sorghum  17,549,286

        Total Grain  1,811,456,188

 1,595,302

 3,447,030

 14,628,827

 200,970

 2,224

 18,279,051

End-of-Month Inventory

   Whisky

   Rum, Gin & Vodka

   Alcohol and Spirits

   Miscellaneous

        Total
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Current Month 

 216,202,183
 228,152,066

 874,343

 425,757,143

 452,821

   Brandy

 530,884,540
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 6,958,680

 4,116,860

 45,290,203

 7,094,595

 52,289,778

 21,521,710

 14,171,876

 76,765,517

 2,059,483

 93,025,070

 28,194

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 2,084,854,669
 1,982,492,950

 15,247,957

 73,748,028

 13,365,734

 13,745,435,398
 108,287,403

 1,944,151,745

 176,981,492
 15,974,856,038

   Taxable Total

* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
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 1,868,842
 7,555,384

 4,239,350
 612,272
 492,185

 1,445,578

 9,342,603
 5,864,020

 390,755
 1,593,227

 26,476,734
 627,902

 34,032,118

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

  Brandy

  Whisky

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
                                   V

Others
  Gin
  Vodka
  Cordials
  Cocktails
  Tequila

        Non-Whisky Total
  Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

    Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)

    Total

Bottled for Export (in WG)
 2,181,260  Whisky

 143,856  Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
  Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol  271,691

 2,596,807        Total
    Grand Total

 9,487,940  Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Spirits Dumped to Processing

  Imported Whisky  2,737,761

 6,642,132  Domestic Whisky

  Brandy  1,590,290

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican  3,248,909

 645,938

 428,162
  Gin  1,382,177
  Vodka  763,312
  Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous  568,344
  Tequila  1,434,714

        Total  28,929,679

Other Ingridients Mixed with Spirits

    Wine

   Alcohol Flavoring Materials

 1,340,753

 315,491

 20,636

 36,649,561
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 12,251,359
 58,003,013

 29,024,490
 6,447,805
 4,204,731

 13,744,544

 78,248,963
 51,805,318
 4,476,610

 15,259,886

 223,354,578
 7,890,872

 281,357,591

 17,922,862
 1,537,376

 1,932,857
 21,393,095

 234,787

 302,985,473

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 79,926,800

 20,708,332

 52,397,548

 12,756,611

 21,995,463

 6,079,567

 3,586,063

 11,749,471

 7,972,869

 6,753,824

 15,243,379

 239,169,927

 9,819,865

 2,610,698

Virgin Islands

                                   V
Others
Virgin Islands
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Bottled Imports

   Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka

   Imported Whisky

   Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous

   Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

   Tequila
        Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility

Completely Denatured Alcohol

   Production  124,280,798

   Withdrawals: Other than Fuel

Fuel

 38,289,833

 78,727,547

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  1,787,138

   Ending Inventory  70,038,601

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum

 25,914,694   Production

   Withdrawals  19,849,446

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  6,534,526

   Ending Inventory  3,160,005

 325,450

 2,661,929

 1,112,898

 3,094,660

 346,137

 358,456

 1,274,526

 9,174,056
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 1,217,816,987

 381,531,659

 821,554,935

 26,898,028

 20,006,769

 8,824,399

 20,910,127

 3,772,955

 2,609,064

 12,098,421

 70,245,441

 239,988,069

 144,771,355

 55,599,718

Current Month 

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 2,023,706

Virgin Islands

                                     OOther


