

## **DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY**

## ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Reporting Period: October 2007

Report Date: 22-DEC-2008

**Report Symbol:** TTB S 5110-10-2007

Page: 1 of 3

15,974,856,038

Net Production	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	6,958,680	73,748,028
Brandy	4,116,860	13,365,734
Rum, Gin & Vodka	874,343	15,247,957
Alcohol	216,202,183	1,982,492,950
Production Total	228,152,066	2,084,854,669
Withdrawals		
Taxable Total	1,595,302	21,521,710
Tax Free:		
For Addition to Wine Total	3,447,030	14,171,876
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *	14,628,827	76,765,517
For use US, Hospital, Education	200,970	2,059,483
For research, testing	2,224	28,194
Tax Free Total	18,279,051	93,025,070
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse;	FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone	
End-of-Month Inventory		
Whisky	425,757,143	
Brandy	45,290,203	
Rum, Gin & Vodka	7,094,595	
Alcohol and Spirits	52,289,778	
Miscellaneous	452,821	
Total	530,884,540	
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)		
Corn	1,532,825,874	13,745,435,398
Rye	10,993,234	108,287,403
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other	250,087,794	1,944,151,745
Wheat & Sorghum	17,549,286	176,981,492

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

1,811,456,188

**Total Grain** 

Page: 2 of 3

	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)	<del></del>	
Whisky	7,555,384	58,003,013
Brandy	1,868,842	12,251,359
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	4,239,350	29,024,490
Virgin Islands	612,272	6,447,805
Others	492,185	4,204,731
Gin	1,445,578	13,744,544
Vodka	9,342,603	78,248,963
Cordials	5,864,020	51,805,318
Cocktails	390,755	4,476,610
Tequila	1,593,227	15,259,886
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	627,902	7,890,872
Non-Whisky Total	26,476,734	223,354,578
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	34,032,118	281,357,591
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)		
Total	20,636	234,787
Bottled for Export (in WG)		
Whisky	2,181,260	17,922,862
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	143,856	1,537,376
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol	271,691	1,932,857
Total	2,596,807	21,393,095
Grand Total	36,649,561	302,985,473
Spirits Dumped to Processing		
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	9,487,940	79,926,800
Imported Whisky	2,737,761	20,708,332
Domestic Whisky	6,642,132	52,397,548
Brandy	1,590,290	12,756,611
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	3,248,909	21,995,463
Virgin Islands	645,938	6,079,567
Others	428,162	3,586,063
Gin	1,382,177	11,749,471
Vodka	763,312	7,972,869
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	568,344	6,753,824
Tequila	1,434,714	
i equila	1,434,714	15,243,379

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

Other Ingridients Mixed with Spirits

Alcohol Flavoring Materials

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

28,929,679

1,340,753

315,491

239,169,927

9,819,865

2,610,698

Total

Wine

Bottled Imports	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka	325,450	2,023,706
Imported Whisky	2,661,929	20,006,769
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	1,112,898	8,824,399
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	3,094,660	20,910,127
Virgin Islands	346,137	3,772,955
Other	358,456	2,609,064
Tequila	1,274,526	12,098,421
Total	9,174,056	70,245,441
Operations at Denaturing Facility  Completely Denatured Alcohol		
Production	124,280,798	1,217,816,987
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	38,289,833	381,531,659
Fuel	78,727,547	821,554,935
Used in Manufacture of Articles	1,787,138	26,898,028
Ending Inventory	70,038,601	
Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum		
Production	25,914,694	239,988,069
Withdrawals	19,849,446	144,771,355
Used in Manufacture of Articles	6,534,526	55,599,718
Ending Inventory	3,160,005	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.